

CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2020 OVERLAY

Project: PROGRAM - PHASE 1

Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,377,156.00	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th Address: Avenue	Big Al's Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 5,674,025.00	City/State/Zip: Hartford, SD 57033	Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/30/20	Phone No.: 605.528.3530	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM		Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,235.00	\$ 20,235.00	\$ 140,885.00	\$ 140,885.00	\$ 144,749.00	\$ 144,749.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	10317	\$ 5.33	\$ 54,989.61	\$ 5.78	\$ 59,632.26	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,268.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2750	\$ 3.99	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 3.68	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 17,875.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1218	\$ 7.46	\$ 9,086.28	\$ 7.35	\$ 8,952.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,526.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	10	\$ 10.38	\$ 103.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	2221	\$ 5.06	\$ 11,238.26	\$ 5.51	\$ 12,237.71	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,105.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	13882	\$ 2.02	\$ 28,041.64	\$ 2.05	\$ 28,458.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,764.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	3854	\$ 6.23	\$ 24,010.42	\$ 6.15	\$ 23,702.10	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,051.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	1189	\$ 19.17	\$ 22,793.13	\$ 19.43	\$ 23,102.27	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,835.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	241	\$ 5.33	\$ 1,284.53	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,976.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,205.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	668	\$ 23.43	\$ 15,651.24	\$ 23.10	\$ 15,430.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,080.00
12	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	4012	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,768.28	\$ 1.68	\$ 6,740.16	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,009.00
13	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK, TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,449.50	\$ 2,449.50	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1361	\$ 22.30	\$ 30,350.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,830.00
15	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	959	\$ 135.26	\$ 129,714.34	\$ 148.84	\$ 142,737.56	\$ 160.00	\$ 153,440.00
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	729	\$ 77.69	\$ 56,636.01	\$ 86.15	\$ 62,803.35	\$ 85.00	\$ 61,965.00
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	2458	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,932.80	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,883.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,458.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 25,453.50	\$ 25,453.50	\$ 25,095.00	\$ 25,095.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	110	\$ 31.95	\$ 3,514.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00
20	SPECIAL	FURNISH & INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EACH	8	\$ 958.50	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	SPECIAL	FURNISH & INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	8	\$ 1,448.40	\$ 11,587.20	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE, K1	FT	160	\$ 1.81	\$ 289.60	\$ 1.79	\$ 286.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 304.00
23	635.5493	TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING (BASE)	EACH	4	\$ 213.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00
24	635.8010	1" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	FT	80	\$ 7.46	\$ 596.80	\$ 7.35	\$ 588.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 620.00
25	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	9847	\$ 28.29	\$ 278,571.63	\$ 28.17	\$ 277,389.99	\$ 39.00	\$ 384,033.00
26	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	470	\$ 38.33	\$ 18,015.10	\$ 49.90	\$ 23,453.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00
27	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	489	\$ 77.69	\$ 37,990.41	\$ 85.12	\$ 41,623.68	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,675.00
28	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	13800	\$ 6.65	\$ 91,770.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 105,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 82,800.00
29	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	18495	\$ 7.60	\$ 140,562.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 187,724.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 166,455.00
30	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	32	\$ 103.05	\$ 3,297.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00
31	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	977	\$ 53.12	\$ 51,898.24	\$ 60.00	\$ 58,620.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,172.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	123	\$ 79.88	\$ 9,825.24	\$ 78.75	\$ 9,686.25	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,086.00
33	734.5010	SWEEPING	hour	26	\$ 128.75	\$ 3,347.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,420.00
34	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	8	\$ 190.55	\$ 1,524.40	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
36	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EACH	3	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 1,120,208.86	Total Bid	\$ 1,339,997.32	Total Bid	\$ 1,400,300.00

CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2020 OVERLAY

Project: PROGRAM - PHASE 1

Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,377,156.00

Bidder: Katzer Concrete

Ti-Zack Concrete,

Bidder: Inc.

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 5,674,025.00

Address: Avenue

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 01/30/20

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: 56057

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Phone No.: 507.357.6463

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 248,505.00	\$ 248,505.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	10317	\$ 3.69	\$ 38,069.73	\$ 7.00	\$ 72,219.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2750	\$ 3.17	\$ 8,717.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 49,500.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1218	\$ 6.86	\$ 8,355.48	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,360.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	10	\$ 10.55	\$ 105.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	2221	\$ 5.06	\$ 11,238.26	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,652.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	13882	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,764.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,764.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	3854	\$ 6.17	\$ 23,779.18	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,562.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	1189	\$ 15.83	\$ 18,821.87	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,615.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	241	\$ 4.22	\$ 1,017.02	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,820.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	668	\$ 23.21	\$ 15,504.28	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,740.00
12	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	4012	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,768.28	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,036.00
13	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK, TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1361	\$ 18.99	\$ 25,845.39	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,747.00
15	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	959	\$ 198.34	\$ 190,208.06	\$ 200.00	\$ 191,800.00
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	729	\$ 86.57	\$ 63,109.53	\$ 83.00	\$ 60,507.00
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	2458	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,883.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,458.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 25,214.50	\$ 25,214.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	110	\$ 31.65	\$ 3,481.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00
20	SPECIAL	FURNISH & INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EACH	8	\$ 912.58	\$ 7,300.64	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00
21	SPECIAL	FURNISH & INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	8	\$ 1,345.13	\$ 10,761.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE, K1	FT	160	\$ 1.64	\$ 262.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00
23	635.5493	TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING (BASE)	EACH	4	\$ 168.80	\$ 675.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
24	635.8010	1" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	FT	80	\$ 6.75	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
25	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	9847	\$ 33.16	\$ 326,526.52	\$ 45.00	\$ 443,115.00
26	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	470	\$ 43.38	\$ 20,388.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 21,620.00
27	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	489	\$ 68.88	\$ 33,682.32	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,010.00
28	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	13800	\$ 6.24	\$ 86,112.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 165,600.00
29	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	18495	\$ 9.26	\$ 171,263.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 166,455.00
30	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	32	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00
31	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	977	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,735.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,494.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	123	\$ 79.13	\$ 9,732.99	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,990.00
33	734.5010	SWEEPING	hour	26	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,940.00
34	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
35	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 4,747.50	\$ 4,747.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
36	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 1,456,875.63	Total Bid	\$ 1,695,135.00